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.0* ^0 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. G. M. Hatch A * ^ 
' . i ".^General Counsel 1 

-D Buif* '* ' " R e : B l a c k R i v e r Corporation's 
Cities 3 Federal No. 1 
Cities 3 Federal No. 2 
BR - Federal "4" No. 1 

Dear Mr. Hatch: 

Black River Corporation's Cities 3 Federal Well No. 1 is located 1980 feet 
from the North line and 1980 feet from the West l i n e of Section 3, T_2£S_^ ' 
R24E_, J.rMy County, New Mexico. Due to a variat i o n i n the legal subdivisions 
of the U. S. Public Land Surveys there is approximately 426.5 acres i n the 
West half of Section 3, the dedicated acreage for this well. I t is respect­
f u l l y requested that administrative approval be granted for a non-standard 
unit for the subject well as per Rule 104, D, I I . 

Black River Corporation's Cities 3 Federal Well No. 2 i s located 2212 feet 
from the North line and 1998 feet from the East l i n e of Section 3, T26S, 
R24E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Due to a var i a t i o n i n the legal subdivision 
of the U. S. Public Land Surveys there i s approximately 437.4 acres i n the 
East half of Section 3, the dedicated acreage for t h i s w e l l . I t is re-
spectfully requested that administrative approval be granted for a non­
standard unit for the subject well as per Rule 104, D, I I . 

Black River Corporation's BR-Federal 4 Well No. 1 i s located 1986 feet 
from the. North l i n e and 660 feet from the East l i n e of Section 4, T26S, 
R24E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Due to a variat i o n i n the legal subdivision 
of the U. S. Pub-iic Land Surveys there is approximately 420.6 acres i n the 
East half-erf-Section 4, the dedicated acreage for this w e l l . I t i s re­
spectfully requested that administrative approval be granted for a non­
standard unit for the subject well as per Rule 104, D, I I . 

J 
^Jours very t r a i l y , 

V J . T. Berry, Agent for 
Black River Corporation 
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